
1,567,954

499,666

868,865

59,153

60,828

536

78,906

415,503

121,739

249,349

12,302

15,120

210

16,783

20,820,256,645

6,721,704,230

10,978,106,540

973,314,097

965,432,947

6,754,624

1,174,944,207

9,457,957,814

2,862,227,180

5,591,347,192

280,215,124

367,521,651

5,824,895

350,821,772

Grand Total

Industrial workers

Workers of commercial firms and shops

enterprises
nonprofit organizations or cooperative
Employees in journalistic, cultural,

schools
Employees in government agencies and

Workers employed in fishing production

Employees in other industries

Type of Benefit
Grand Total Unemployment benefits

Laborers
Various Insured

Cases Amount Cases Amount

34,908

11,975

19,324

1,150

1,169

10

1,280

23,585

7,207

13,738

810

1,078

752

422,387

145,853

192,375

27,021

20,900

15

36,223

671,571

212,892

394,079

17,870

22,561

301

23,868

1,682,603,104

606,344,828

910,219,957

51,531,047

56,009,787

561,468

57,936,017

529,673,510

170,019,867

302,243,122

16,992,996

25,133,340

15,284,185

8,616,840,459

2,919,104,067

3,857,572,894

610,326,397

498,096,997

231,000

731,509,104

533,181,758

164,008,288

316,723,375

14,248,533

18,671,172

137,261

19,393,129

2021

                 and Various Insured Laborer
Table 55  Employment Insurance Benefit Payments by Type of Benefit

 Unit case NT$

allowance
Early reemployment

living allowance
Vocational training

Parental leave allowance premium subsidies
National Health Insurance

Cases Amount Cases Amount Cases Amount Cases Amount


