表55 就業保險實計保險給付一按給付種類及類別分

中華民國110年

單位:件、新台幣元

	十 年 八 図	110	単位:件、新台幣元			
給付種類 Type of Benefit	總	計	失 業	給 付		
	Grand	Total	Unemployment benefits			
類 別 Various Insured Laborers	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount		
總 計 Grand Total	1,567,954	20,820,256,645	415,503	9,457,957,814		
產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工 Industrial workers	499,666	6,721,704,230	121,739	2,862,227,180		
公司、行號之員工 Workers of commercial firms and shops	868,865	10,978,106,540	249,349	5,591,347,192		
新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工 Employees in journalistic, cultural, nonprofit organizations or cooperative enterprises	59,153	973,314,097	12,302	280,215,124		
政府機關及公、私立學校之員工 Employees in government agencies and schools	60,828	965,432,947	15,120	367,521,651		
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者 Workers employed in fishing production	536	6,754,624	210	5,824,895		
其他各業員工 Employees in other industries	78,906	1,174,944,207	16,783	350,821,772		

Table 55 Employment Insurance Benefit Payments by Type of Benefit and Various Insured Laborer

2021 Unit : case \ NT\$

提早就業獎助津貼 Early reemployment allowance		職業訓練生活津貼 Vocational training living allowance		育嬰留職停薪津貼 Parental leave allowance		全民健康保險保險費補助 National Health Insurance premium subsidies	
件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount
34,908	1,682,603,104	23,585	529,673,510	422,387	8,616,840,459	671,571	533,181,758
11,975	606,344,828	7,207	170,019,867	145,853	2,919,104,067	212,892	164,008,288
19,324	910,219,957	13,738	302,243,122	192,375	3,857,572,894	394,079	316,723,375
1,150	51,531,047	810	16,992,996	27,021	610,326,397	17,870	14,248,533
1,169	56,009,787	1,078	25,133,340	20,900	498,096,997	22,561	18,671,172
10	561,468	_	-	15	231,000	301	137,261
1,280	57,936,017	752	15,284,185	36,223	731,509,104	23,868	19,393,129